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Weight Class: 30 / 66       Female

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 13.0 kgs / 28.6 lbs Avaya Berge 11/2018

2: Open 12.5 kgs / 27.5 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2015

5 and under 9.0 kgs / 19.8 lbs Carly Cooper 11/2017

6-7 13.0 kgs / 28.6 lbs Avaya Berge 11/2018

2: 6-7 12.5 kgs / 27.5 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2015

8-9 13.0 kgs / 28.6 lbs Avaya Berge 5/2019

2: 8-9 12.5 kgs / 27.5 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2015

10-11 12.0 kgs / 26.4 lbs Kylie May 11/2021

Weight Class: 35 / 77       Female

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 16.0 kgs / 35.2 lbs Ashtyn Bushee 11/2023

2: Open 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 4/2017

3: Open 14.0 kgs / 30.8 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2016

4: Open 13.5 kgs / 29.7 lbs Brooke Zak 6/2016

5: Open 12.5 kgs / 27.5 lbs Brooke Zak 2/2016

6: Open 11.0 kgs / 24.2 lbs Brooke Zak 11/2015

6-7 10.5 kgs / 23.1 lbs Carly Cooper 3/2019

8-9 16.0 kgs / 35.2 lbs Ashtyn Bushee 11/2023

2: 8-9 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 4/2017

3: 8-9 14.0 kgs / 30.8 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2016

4: 8-9 13.5 kgs / 29.7 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2016

5: 8-9 13.0 kgs / 28.6 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 6/2016

6: 8-9 11.0 kgs / 24.2 lbs Brooke Zak 11/2015

10-11 14.5 kgs / 31.9 lbs Kylie May 10/2022

2: 10-11 13.5 kgs / 29.7 lbs Brooke Zak 6/2016

3: 10-11 12.5 kgs / 27.5 lbs Brooke Zak 2/2016

12-13 10.0 kgs / 22.0 lbs Gabbi Saunders 10/2022

Weight Class: 40 / 88       Female

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 18.5 kgs / 40.7 lbs Gracie Bushee 11/2022

2: Open 17.0 kgs / 37.4 lbs Gracie Bushee 10/2022

3: Open 15.5 kgs / 34.1 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2017

4: Open 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Brooke Zak 4/2017

5: Open 13.5 kgs / 29.7 lbs Brooke Zak 8/2016

6-7 12.0 kgs / 26.4 lbs Carly Cooper 3/2020

2: 6-7 11.0 kgs / 24.2 lbs Carly Cooper 8/2019

8-9 15.5 kgs / 34.1 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2017

2: 8-9 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 6/2017

10-11 18.5 kgs / 40.7 lbs Gracie Bushee 11/2022

2: 10-11 17.0 kgs / 37.4 lbs Gracie Bushee 10/2022

3: 10-11 15.5 kgs / 34.1 lbs Gracie Bushee 8/2022

4: 10-11 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Brooke Zak 4/2017

5: 10-11 13.5 kgs / 29.7 lbs Brooke Zak 8/2016

12-13 16.0 kgs / 35.2 lbs Gabbi Saunders 10/2023

Weight Class: 44 / 97       Female

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 38.5 kgs / 84.8 lbs Ashley Christiansen 10/2020
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2: Open 36.5 kgs / 80.4 lbs Ashley Christiansen 9/2020

3: Open 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Ashley Christiansen 8/2020

4: Open 33.5 kgs / 73.8 lbs Ashley Christiansen 11/2019

5: Open 33.0 kgs / 72.7 lbs Ashley Christiansen 6/2018

6: Open 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Ashley Christiansen 2/2017

7: Open 28.0 kgs / 61.7 lbs Ashley Christiansen 8/2016

8: Open 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Ashley Christiansen 4/2016

9: Open 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Samantha Brickhouse 11/2014

8-9 16.0 kgs / 35.2 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2017

10-11 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Gracie Bushee 5/2023

2: 10-11 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Gracie Bushee 4/2023

3: 10-11 18.5 kgs / 40.7 lbs Avaya Berge 8/2021

4: 10-11 18.0 kgs / 39.6 lbs Brooke Zak 2/2018

5: 10-11 15.5 kgs / 34.1 lbs Brooke Zak 11/2017

6: 10-11 14.5 kgs / 31.9 lbs Brooke Zak 8/2017

12-13 21.5 kgs / 47.3 lbs Brooke Zak 10/2018

2: 12-13 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Brooke Zak 6/2018

3: 12-13 19.0 kgs / 41.8 lbs Brooke Zak 3/2018

4: 12-13 13.0 kgs / 28.6 lbs Anna Zak 5/2015

16-17 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Ashley Christiansen 2/2017

2: 16-17 28.0 kgs / 61.7 lbs Ashley Christiansen 8/2016

3: 16-17 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Ashley Christiansen 4/2016

18-19 33.0 kgs / 72.7 lbs Ashley Christiansen 6/2018

2: 18-19 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Ashley Christiansen 6/2017

20-24 38.5 kgs / 84.8 lbs Ashley Christiansen 10/2020

2: 20-24 36.5 kgs / 80.4 lbs Ashley Christiansen 9/2020

3: 20-24 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Ashley Christiansen 8/2020

4: 20-24 33.5 kgs / 73.8 lbs Ashley Christiansen 11/2019

5: 20-24 29.0 kgs / 63.9 lbs Ashley Christiansen 8/2019

6: 20-24 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Samantha Brickhouse 11/2014

Weight Class: 48 / 105       Female

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 39.0 kgs / 85.9 lbs Ashley Christiansen 3/2023

2: Open 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Ashley Christiansen 10/2016

3: Open 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Ashley Christiansen 9/2016

4: Open 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Jessica Lovitt 6/2011

8-9 14.5 kgs / 31.9 lbs Carly Cooper 1/2021

2: 8-9 14.0 kgs / 30.8 lbs Carly Cooper 10/2020

10-11 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Avaya Berge 5/2022

2: 10-11 18.5 kgs / 40.7 lbs Avaya Berge 11/2021

3: 10-11 18.0 kgs / 39.6 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2018

4: 10-11 16.5 kgs / 36.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 6/2018

5: 10-11 15.5 kgs / 34.1 lbs Brooke Zak 6/2017

12-13 22.0 kgs / 48.5 lbs Brooke Zak 11/2018

2: 12-13 16.0 kgs / 35.2 lbs Anna Zak 6/2015

16-17 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Ashley Christiansen 10/2016

2: 16-17 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Ashley Christiansen 9/2016

18-19 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Jessica Lovitt 6/2011

20-24 39.0 kgs / 85.9 lbs Ashley Christiansen 3/2023

40-44 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Pinku Manandhar 2/2016

50-54 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Sherlene Lerose 3/2013
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Weight Class: 52 / 114       Female

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 33.5 kgs / 73.8 lbs Allison Freeman 2/2023

2: Open 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Allison Freeman 11/2022

3: Open 29.5 kgs / 65.0 lbs Doreen Wofford 9/2008

8-9 17.0 kgs / 37.4 lbs Carly Cooper 10/2021

2: 8-9 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Carly Cooper 5/2021

3: 8-9 12.5 kgs / 27.5 lbs Madison Berry 1/2021

4: 8-9 12.0 kgs / 26.4 lbs Madison Berry 11/2020

10-11 23.0 kgs / 50.7 lbs Avaya Berge 4/2023

2: 10-11 21.5 kgs / 47.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2019

3: 10-11 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 3/2019

4: 10-11 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2018

5: 10-11 19.5 kgs / 42.9 lbs Bryce Dowdy 3/2010

12-13 25.5 kgs / 56.2 lbs Brooke Zak 9/2019

2: 12-13 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Brooke Zak 8/2019

3: 12-13 22.5 kgs / 49.6 lbs Brooke Zak 5/2019

4: 12-13 16.5 kgs / 36.3 lbs Anna Zak 11/2016

5: 12-13 16.0 kgs / 35.2 lbs Anna Zak 8/2016

14-15 26.0 kgs / 57.3 lbs Brooke Zak 3/2020

2: 14-15 22.5 kgs / 49.6 lbs Anna Zak 11/2018

3: 14-15 22.0 kgs / 48.5 lbs Anna Zak 3/2018

4: 14-15 20.5 kgs / 45.1 lbs Anna Zak 2/2018

5: 14-15 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Emily Saieva 4/2016

16-17 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Jessica Smith 6/2016

18-19 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Anna Zak 10/2021

30-34 33.5 kgs / 73.8 lbs Allison Freeman 2/2023

2: 30-34 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Allison Freeman 11/2022

3: 30-34 28.5 kgs / 62.8 lbs Allison Freeman 5/2022

45-49 29.5 kgs / 65.0 lbs Doreen Wofford 9/2008

55-59 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Ginger Enderson 11/2013

Weight Class: 56 / 123       Female

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 34.5 kgs / 76.0 lbs Allison Freeman 10/2022

2: Open 33.0 kgs / 72.7 lbs Amberine Brown 10/2017

3: Open 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Amberine Brown 6/2017

4: Open 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Emily Saieva 4/2017

5: Open 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Bryce Dowdy 11/2011

8-9 18.0 kgs / 39.6 lbs Carly Cooper 11/2021

10-11 18.5 kgs / 40.7 lbs Carly Cooper 8/2022

2: 10-11 17.5 kgs / 38.5 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 5/2019

12-13 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Bryce Dowdy 11/2011

14-15 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Brooke Zak 5/2021

2: 14-15 28.5 kgs / 62.8 lbs Brooke Zak 1/2021

3: 14-15 28.0 kgs / 61.7 lbs Brooke Zak 11/2020

4: 14-15 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Brooke Zak 8/2020

5: 14-15 24.0 kgs / 52.9 lbs Anna Zak 10/2018

6: 14-15 23.0 kgs / 50.7 lbs Anna Zak 6/2018

16-17 33.0 kgs / 72.7 lbs Amberine Brown 10/2017

2: 16-17 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Amberine Brown 6/2017

Historical NC Curl Records



4

3: 16-17 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Emily Saieva 4/2017

4: 16-17 23.5 kgs / 51.8 lbs Emily Saieva 2/2017

5: 16-17 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Shelby Vestal 11/2013

18-19 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Reagan Charlton 3/2023

30-34 34.5 kgs / 76.0 lbs Allison Freeman 10/2022

2: 30-34 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Allison Freeman 8/2022

3: 30-34 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Jennie Turner 6/2013

40-44 28.5 kgs / 62.8 lbs Jennifer Zak 11/2019

Police/Fire/Mil 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Reagan Charlton 3/2023

Weight Class: 60 / 132       Female

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 36.5 kgs / 80.4 lbs LaKeisha Kanen 3/2018

2: Open 34.5 kgs / 76.0 lbs LaKeisha Kanen 2/2018

3: Open 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Angela Paulovits 10/2016

4: Open 32.0 kgs / 70.5 lbs Lauren Cooper 6/2016

5: Open 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Jennifer Minella 2/2016

6: Open 29.0 kgs / 63.9 lbs Lauren Cooper 10/2015

7: Open 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Nelda Newton 10/2011

8-9 22.0 kgs / 48.5 lbs Madison Berry 11/2021

2: 8-9 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Madison Berry 10/2021

3: 8-9 17.0 kgs / 37.4 lbs Madison Berry 8/2021

4: 8-9 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Madison Berry 5/2021

10-11 23.0 kgs / 50.7 lbs Carly Cooper 11/2022

2: 10-11 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Carly Cooper 10/2022

12-13 26.0 kgs / 57.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 1/2021

2: 12-13 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2020

3: 12-13 24.0 kgs / 52.9 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 10/2020

14-15 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Brooke Zak 10/2021

2: 14-15 26.5 kgs / 58.4 lbs Tatiana Kendzulak 10/2014

16-17 29.0 kgs / 63.9 lbs Lauren Cooper 10/2015

2: 16-17 22.5 kgs / 49.6 lbs Shelby Vestal 6/2013

18-19 36.5 kgs / 80.4 lbs Reagan Charlton 11/2023

2: 18-19 35.5 kgs / 78.2 lbs Reagan Charlton 9/2023

3: 18-19 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Reagan Charlton 4/2023

4: 18-19 32.0 kgs / 70.5 lbs Lauren Cooper 6/2016

5: 18-19 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Lauren Cooper 4/2016

20-24 33.0 kgs / 72.7 lbs Lauren Cooper 6/2018

30-34 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Allison Freeman 9/2022

2: 30-34 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Allison Freeman 11/2021

3: 30-34 29.5 kgs / 65.0 lbs Allison Freeman 10/2021

4: 30-34 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Allison Freeman 8/2021

35-39 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Jennifer Minella 2/2016

2: 35-39 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Jennifer Minella 11/2015

40-44 36.5 kgs / 80.4 lbs LaKeisha Kanen 3/2018

2: 40-44 34.5 kgs / 76.0 lbs LaKeisha Kanen 2/2018

3: 40-44 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Angela Paulovits 10/2016

4: 40-44 32.0 kgs / 70.5 lbs Angela Paulovits 9/2016

5: 40-44 29.5 kgs / 65.0 lbs Carolee Poythress 2/2016

45-49 33.5 kgs / 73.8 lbs Jennifer Zak 10/2023

2: 45-49 32.0 kgs / 70.5 lbs Jennifer Zak 8/2023

3: 45-49 28.0 kgs / 61.7 lbs Jennifer Zak 10/2021
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4: 45-49 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Nelda Newton 10/2011

50-54 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Nelda Newton 8/2012

65-69 23.0 kgs / 50.7 lbs Celia Inman 4/2019

Police/Fire/Mil 36.5 kgs / 80.4 lbs Reagan Charlton 11/2023

2: Police/Fire/Mil 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Reagan Charlton 4/2023

3: Police/Fire/Mil 32.0 kgs / 70.5 lbs Reagan Charlton 2/2023

4: Police/Fire/Mil 29.5 kgs / 65.0 lbs Reagan Charlton 11/2022

5: Police/Fire/Mil 28.5 kgs / 62.8 lbs Reagan Charlton 10/2022

Weight Class: 67.5 / 148       Female

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Lori Bailey 8/2018

2: Open 39.5 kgs / 87.0 lbs LaKeisha Kanen 6/2018

3: Open 36.5 kgs / 80.4 lbs Lori Bailey 8/2017

4: Open 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Lori Bailey 6/2017

5: Open 33.0 kgs / 72.7 lbs Kate Rupert 3/2013

6: Open 29.4 kgs / 64.8 lbs Kristi Amerson 3/2010

8-9 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Madison Berry 2/2022

10-11 37.0 kgs / 81.5 lbs Madison Berry 5/2023

2: 10-11 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Madison Berry 2/2023

3: 10-11 29.5 kgs / 65.0 lbs Madison Berry 11/2022

4: 10-11 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Madison Berry 10/2022

5: 10-11 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Madison Berry 8/2022

12-13 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 10/2021

2: 12-13 28.0 kgs / 61.7 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 5/2021

14-15 33.5 kgs / 73.8 lbs Brooke Zak 11/2021

16-17 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Kaydence Morton 3/2022

18-19 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Lauren Cooper 2/2016

2: 18-19 30.5 kgs / 67.2 lbs Lauren Cooper 11/2015

3: 18-19 29.4 kgs / 64.8 lbs Kristi Amerson 3/2010

20-24 32.0 kgs / 70.5 lbs Lauren Cooper 2/2018

30-34 32.0 kgs / 70.5 lbs Allison Freeman 2/2022

2: 30-34 25.5 kgs / 56.2 lbs Chrystian Morton 10/2021

3: 30-34 22.5 kgs / 49.6 lbs Chrystian Morton 8/2021

35-39 27.0 kgs / 59.5 lbs Melissa Erickson 6/2022

2: 35-39 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Jennifer Zak 11/2015

3: 35-39 23.5 kgs / 51.8 lbs Jennifer Zak 2/2015

40-44 39.5 kgs / 87.0 lbs LaKeisha Kanen 6/2018

2: 40-44 33.0 kgs / 72.7 lbs Kate Rupert 3/2013

45-49 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Lori Bailey 8/2018

2: 45-49 39.0 kgs / 85.9 lbs Lori Bailey 6/2018

3: 45-49 36.5 kgs / 80.4 lbs Lori Bailey 8/2017

4: 45-49 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Lori Bailey 6/2017

5: 45-49 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Lori Bailey 11/2016

50-54 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Nelda Newton 7/2013

55-59 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Nelda Newton 2/2014

Weight Class: 75 / 165       Female
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Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 46.0 kgs / 101.4 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 2/2023

2: Open 45.5 kgs / 100.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 12/2022

3: Open 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Sandra Bates 11/2022

4: Open 42.0 kgs / 92.5 lbs Shannon Lowery 10/2021

5: Open 41.0 kgs / 90.3 lbs Shannon Lowery 1/2021

6: Open 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Hanna Holden 6/2016

7: Open 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Gabi Choates 5/2014

8: Open 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Jordan Draves 3/2013

9: Open 27.0 kgs / 59.5 lbs Blake Copeland 6/2010

10-11 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Madison Berry 11/2023

2: 10-11 37.0 kgs / 81.5 lbs Madison Berry 8/2023

3: 10-11 36.0 kgs / 79.3 lbs Madison Berry 6/2023

4: 10-11 35.5 kgs / 78.2 lbs Madison Berry 4/2023

5: 10-11 25.5 kgs / 56.2 lbs Madison Berry 8/2022

6: 10-11 19.0 kgs / 41.8 lbs Emily Daugherty 6/2017

7: 10-11 18.0 kgs / 39.6 lbs Emily Daugherty 4/2017

8: 10-11 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Emily Daugherty 2/2017

12-13 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2021

2: 12-13 28.0 kgs / 61.7 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2021

3: 12-13 23.0 kgs / 50.7 lbs Madilyn Sorey 8/2017

14-15 46.0 kgs / 101.4 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 2/2023

2: 14-15 45.5 kgs / 100.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 12/2022

3: 14-15 41.0 kgs / 90.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 10/2022

4: 14-15 37.0 kgs / 81.5 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2022

5: 14-15 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 2/2022

6: 14-15 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Jordan Draves 3/2013

16-17 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Hanna Holden 6/2016

18-19 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Kylie Hutson 6/2017

2: 18-19 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Gabi Choates 5/2014

20-24 30.5 kgs / 67.2 lbs Ashley Knowles 3/2018

2: 20-24 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Ashley Knowles 2/2018

3: 20-24 27.0 kgs / 59.5 lbs Blake Copeland 6/2010

25-29 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Erin Yow 8/2016

30-34 43.5 kgs / 95.9 lbs Sandra Bates 3/2023

2: 30-34 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Sandra Bates 11/2022

3: 30-34 39.5 kgs / 87.0 lbs Sandra Bates 5/2022

4: 30-34 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Sandra Bates 10/2021

5: 30-34 34.5 kgs / 76.0 lbs Sandra Bates 8/2021

35-39 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Jennifer Zak 6/2016

2: 35-39 25.5 kgs / 56.2 lbs Jennifer Zak 2/2016

3: 35-39 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Jennifer Zak 5/2015

40-44 28.5 kgs / 62.8 lbs Jennifer Zak 6/2018

2: 40-44 28.0 kgs / 61.7 lbs Jennifer Zak 6/2017

3: 40-44 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Jennifer Zak 4/2017

45-49 42.0 kgs / 92.5 lbs Shannon Lowery 10/2021

2: 45-49 41.0 kgs / 90.3 lbs Shannon Lowery 1/2021

3: 45-49 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Jennifer Ross 10/2020

4: 45-49 30.5 kgs / 67.2 lbs Jennifer Ross 8/2020

5: 45-49 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Jennifer Ross 3/2020

50-54 34.5 kgs / 76.0 lbs Veronica Paylor 10/2023

2: 50-54 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Jennifer Tillett 10/2020
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3: 50-54 26.0 kgs / 57.3 lbs Jennifer Tillett 8/2020

4: 50-54 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Jennifer Tillett 3/2020

55-59 20.5 kgs / 45.1 lbs Crystal Rhoades 11/2022

60-64 18.0 kgs / 39.6 lbs Crystal Rhoades 9/2023

Police/Fire/Mil 18.0 kgs / 39.6 lbs Crystal Rhoades 9/2023

Weight Class: 82.5 / 181       Female

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 49.0 kgs / 108.0 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 4/2023

2: Open 48.0 kgs / 105.8 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 3/2023

3: Open 45.5 kgs / 100.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2022

4: Open 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2022

5: Open 39.5 kgs / 87.0 lbs Sandra Bates 8/2022

6: Open 39.0 kgs / 85.9 lbs Hanna Holden 6/2017

7: Open 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Hanna Holden 4/2017

8: Open 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Hanna Holden 11/2016

9: Open 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Hanna Holden 10/2016

10: Open 32.0 kgs / 70.5 lbs Allyson Sarnowski 6/2016

11: Open 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Allyson Sarnowski 4/2016

12: Open 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Elissa Cooper 10/2015

13: Open 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Victoria Donelson 4/2015

10-11 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Olivia Stedman 8/2022

14-15 49.0 kgs / 108.0 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 4/2023

2: 14-15 48.0 kgs / 105.8 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 3/2023

3: 14-15 45.5 kgs / 100.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2022

4: 14-15 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2022

5: 14-15 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Allyson Sarnowski 4/2016

6: 14-15 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Hanna Holden 11/2015

7: 14-15 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Victoria Donelson 4/2015

16-17 39.0 kgs / 85.9 lbs Hanna Holden 6/2017

2: 16-17 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Hanna Holden 4/2017

3: 16-17 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Hanna Holden 11/2016

4: 16-17 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Hanna Holden 10/2016

5: 16-17 32.0 kgs / 70.5 lbs Allyson Sarnowski 6/2016

18-19 31.5 kgs / 69.4 lbs Tyra Gutierrez 8/2022

20-24 24.0 kgs / 52.9 lbs Ashley Knowles 11/2017

30-34 39.5 kgs / 87.0 lbs Sandra Bates 8/2022

35-39 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Elissa Cooper 10/2015

40-44 29.5 kgs / 65.0 lbs Patti Presson 4/2023

2: 40-44 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Elissa Cooper 2/2016

45-49 32.0 kgs / 70.5 lbs Kristina Reed 10/2021

55-59 24.5 kgs / 54.0 lbs Nelda Newton 11/2019

60-64 41.0 kgs / 90.3 lbs Gloria Knight-McNeil 9/2023

Weight Class: 90 / 198       Female

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 43.0 kgs / 94.7 lbs Leslie Wright 5/2023

2: Open 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Leslie Wright 10/2021

3: Open 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Leslie Wright 3/2020

4: Open 36.5 kgs / 80.4 lbs Leslie Wright 10/2018

5: Open 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Allyson Sarnowski 4/2017

6: Open 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Aryah Seymore 6/2016
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10-11 26.5 kgs / 58.4 lbs Olivia Stedman 11/2022

2: 10-11 24.0 kgs / 52.9 lbs Olivia Stedman 10/2022

12-13 12.0 kgs / 26.4 lbs Ashley Daugherty 6/2017

14-15 34.0 kgs / 74.9 lbs Aryah Seymore 6/2016

16-17 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Allyson Sarnowski 4/2017

18-19 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Ashley Lindsey 2/2022

35-39 29.5 kgs / 65.0 lbs Julie Binckley 11/2022

40-44 43.0 kgs / 94.7 lbs Leslie Wright 5/2023

2: 40-44 36.5 kgs / 80.4 lbs Leslie Wright 10/2018

3: 40-44 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Leslie Wright 8/2018

4: 40-44 31.5 kgs / 69.4 lbs Elissa Cooper 6/2016

45-49 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Leslie Wright 10/2021

2: 45-49 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Leslie Wright 3/2020

50-54 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Kristianne Bebout 9/2017

60-64 42.0 kgs / 92.5 lbs Gloria Knight-McNeil 11/2023

2: 60-64 28.5 kgs / 62.8 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 10/2017

3: 60-64 27.0 kgs / 59.5 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 6/2017

4: 60-64 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 4/2017

5: 60-64 24.5 kgs / 54.0 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 2/2017

Police/Fire/Mil 28.5 kgs / 62.8 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 11/2017

Handicapped 43.0 kgs / 94.7 lbs Leslie Wright 5/2023

Weight Class: 90+ / 198+       Female

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Demetria Sarafis 4/2023

2: Open 47.0 kgs / 103.6 lbs Demetria Sarafis 3/2023

3: Open 46.0 kgs / 101.4 lbs Gwenasia Herring 2/2022

4: Open 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Brandi Sneed 4/2015

5: Open 35.5 kgs / 78.2 lbs Brandi Sneed 10/2014

6: Open 28.0 kgs / 61.7 lbs Sara Simpson 11/2010

10-11 28.5 kgs / 62.8 lbs Olivia Stedman 5/2023

2: 10-11 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Olivia Stedman 4/2023

14-15 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Savannah Glanville 11/2022

16-17 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Demetria Sarafis 4/2023

2: 16-17 47.0 kgs / 103.6 lbs Demetria Sarafis 3/2023

3: 16-17 45.5 kgs / 100.3 lbs Demetria Sarafis 2/2023

4: 16-17 43.5 kgs / 95.9 lbs Demetria Sarafis 5/2022

5: 16-17 41.5 kgs / 91.4 lbs Demetria Sarafis 3/2022

6: 16-17 38.0 kgs / 83.7 lbs Demetria Sarafis 2/2022

7: 16-17 28.0 kgs / 61.7 lbs Sara Simpson 11/2010

18-19 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Demetria Sarafis 5/2023

20-24 38.0 kgs / 83.7 lbs Chelsey Elliott 10/2017

2: 20-24 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Katherine Moore 2/2015

25-29 46.0 kgs / 101.4 lbs Gwenasia Herring 2/2022

30-34 38.0 kgs / 83.7 lbs Shannon Scott 6/2017

2: 30-34 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Brandi Sneed 4/2015

35-39 32.0 kgs / 70.5 lbs Julie Binckley 10/2021

2: 35-39 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Julie Binckley 8/2021

3: 35-39 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Christina Fragnito 6/2015

40-44 41.5 kgs / 91.4 lbs Latonia Brown 3/2019

2: 40-44 41.0 kgs / 90.3 lbs Latonia Brown 10/2017

3: 40-44 39.5 kgs / 87.0 lbs Latonia Brown 8/2017

Historical NC Curl Records
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4: 40-44 39.0 kgs / 85.9 lbs Latonia Brown 4/2017

5: 40-44 38.0 kgs / 83.7 lbs Latonia Brown 2/2017

6: 40-44 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Latonia Brown 11/2016

7: 40-44 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Latonia Brown 9/2016

45-49 41.0 kgs / 90.3 lbs Leslie Wright 6/2021

2: 45-49 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Leslie Wright 1/2021

3: 45-49 39.5 kgs / 87.0 lbs Leslie Wright 10/2020

4: 45-49 39.0 kgs / 85.9 lbs Leslie Wright 2/2020

50-54 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Kristianne Bebout 5/2015

2: 50-54 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Kristianne Bebout 2/2015

3: 50-54 25.5 kgs / 56.2 lbs Kristianne Bebout 10/2014

55-59 34.5 kgs / 76.0 lbs Kristianne Bebout 4/2019

60-64 32.0 kgs / 70.5 lbs Kristianne Bebout 11/2022

Police/Fire/Mil 41.5 kgs / 91.4 lbs Latonia Brown 3/2019

2: Police/Fire/Mil 39.5 kgs / 87.0 lbs Latonia Brown 8/2017

3: Police/Fire/Mil 39.0 kgs / 85.9 lbs Latonia Brown 4/2017

4: Police/Fire/Mil 38.0 kgs / 83.7 lbs Latonia Brown 2/2017

5: Police/Fire/Mil 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Latonia Brown 11/2016

Weight Class: 30 / 66       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 17.0 kgs / 37.4 lbs Caden Cooper 3/2020

2: Open 16.0 kgs / 35.2 lbs Marshall Cooper 10/2017

3: Open 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Marshall Cooper 4/2017

4: Open 14.0 kgs / 30.8 lbs Marshall Cooper 8/2016

5: Open 13.5 kgs / 29.7 lbs Marshall Cooper 4/2016

6: Open 13.0 kgs / 28.6 lbs Marshall Cooper 11/2015

7: Open 11.5 kgs / 25.3 lbs Marshall Cooper 10/2015

5 and under 8.0 kgs / 17.6 lbs Caden Cooper 11/2015

6-7 14.0 kgs / 30.8 lbs Caden Cooper 3/2018

2: 6-7 12.5 kgs / 27.5 lbs Caden Cooper 10/2017

3: 6-7 11.5 kgs / 25.3 lbs Caden Cooper 8/2017

4: 6-7 11.0 kgs / 24.2 lbs Caden Cooper 4/2017

5: 6-7 9.0 kgs / 19.8 lbs Caden Cooper 2/2017

6: 6-7 8.5 kgs / 18.7 lbs Caden Cooper 11/2016

7: 6-7 8.2 kgs / 18.0 lbs Caden Cooper 6/2016

8-9 15.5 kgs / 34.1 lbs Caden Cooper 8/2019

2: 8-9 14.5 kgs / 31.9 lbs Caden Cooper 3/2019

3: 8-9 13.5 kgs / 29.7 lbs Marshall Cooper 4/2016

4: 8-9 13.0 kgs / 28.6 lbs Marshall Cooper 11/2015

5: 8-9 11.5 kgs / 25.3 lbs Marshall Cooper 10/2015

10-11 17.0 kgs / 37.4 lbs Caden Cooper 3/2020

2: 10-11 16.0 kgs / 35.2 lbs Marshall Cooper 10/2017

3: 10-11 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Marshall Cooper 4/2017

4: 10-11 14.0 kgs / 30.8 lbs Marshall Cooper 8/2016

Spec. Oly. 9.0 kgs / 19.8 lbs Andrew Hill 8/2019

Historical NC Curl Records
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Weight Class: 35 / 77       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Caden Cooper 10/2020

2: Open 19.5 kgs / 42.9 lbs Caden Cooper 8/2020

3: Open 19.0 kgs / 41.8 lbs Sean Miller 6/2013

4: Open 17.6 kgs / 38.8 lbs Sean Miller 12/2012

6-7 11.0 kgs / 24.2 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 11/2021

2: 6-7 10.0 kgs / 22.0 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 10/2021

8-9 17.6 kgs / 38.8 lbs Sean Miller 12/2012

10-11 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Caden Cooper 10/2020

2: 10-11 19.5 kgs / 42.9 lbs Caden Cooper 8/2020

3: 10-11 19.0 kgs / 41.8 lbs Sean Miller 6/2013

12-13 18.0 kgs / 39.6 lbs Marshall Cooper 10/2018

2: 12-13 16.5 kgs / 36.3 lbs Marshall Cooper 8/2018

3: 12-13 10.0 kgs / 22.0 lbs Chris Miller 3/2013

Spec. Oly. 10.5 kgs / 23.1 lbs Andrew Hill 11/2020

Weight Class: 40 / 88       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 23.0 kgs / 50.7 lbs Caden Cooper 8/2021

2: Open 22.5 kgs / 49.6 lbs Marshall Cooper 3/2020

3: Open 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Sean Miller 11/2014

8-9 15.5 kgs / 34.1 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 11/2022

2: 8-9 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 10/2022

3: 8-9 14.0 kgs / 30.8 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 8/2022

10-11 23.0 kgs / 50.7 lbs Caden Cooper 8/2021

2: 10-11 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Sean Miller 11/2014

12-13 22.5 kgs / 49.6 lbs Marshall Cooper 3/2020

2: 12-13 15.5 kgs / 34.1 lbs Chris Miller 11/2014

Weight Class: 44 / 97       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 31.5 kgs / 69.4 lbs Marshall Cooper 10/2020

2: Open 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Marshall Cooper 8/2020

3: Open 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Sean Miller 11/2015

8-9 18.5 kgs / 40.7 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 5/2023

2: 8-9 17.0 kgs / 37.4 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 4/2023

10-11 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Zach Sorey 11/2021

12-13 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Sean Miller 11/2015

14-15 31.5 kgs / 69.4 lbs Marshall Cooper 10/2020

2: 14-15 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Marshall Cooper 8/2020

Weight Class: 48 / 105       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 40.5 kgs / 89.2 lbs Buck Ammons 5/2015

2: Open 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Tucker Lee 6/2011

8-9 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 10/2023

2: 8-9 19.5 kgs / 42.9 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 9/2023

3: 8-9 19.0 kgs / 41.8 lbs Dalton Fazio 8/2019

4: 8-9 17.0 kgs / 37.4 lbs Dalton Fazio 5/2019

5: 8-9 14.0 kgs / 30.8 lbs Dalton Fazio 3/2019

Historical NC Curl Records
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6: 8-9 13.0 kgs / 28.6 lbs Dylan Cooper 10/2015

10-11 17.0 kgs / 37.4 lbs Georgie Basnett 10/2017

2: 10-11 16.0 kgs / 35.2 lbs Georgie Basnett 8/2017

3: 10-11 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Georgie Basnett 6/2017

12-13 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Sean Miller 9/2016

2: 12-13 12.5 kgs / 27.5 lbs Chris Miller 6/2013

14-15 36.0 kgs / 79.3 lbs Buck Ammons 11/2014

2: 14-15 35.5 kgs / 78.2 lbs Buck Ammons 10/2014

16-17 40.5 kgs / 89.2 lbs Buck Ammons 5/2015

2: 16-17 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Tucker Lee 6/2011

Spec. Oly. 36.0 kgs / 79.3 lbs Buck Ammons 11/2014

2: Spec. Oly. 35.5 kgs / 78.2 lbs Buck Ammons 10/2014

Weight Class: 52 / 114       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 42.0 kgs / 92.5 lbs Buck Ammons 2/2017

2: Open 40.5 kgs / 89.2 lbs Buck Ammons 6/2016

3: Open 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Austin Hatkoff 4/2016

4: Open 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Buck Ammons 10/2014

5: Open 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Martin Hodges 6/2010

8-9 22.5 kgs / 49.6 lbs Dalton Fazio 3/2020

2: 8-9 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Dalton Fazio 11/2019

3: 8-9 13.5 kgs / 29.7 lbs Dylan Cooper 6/2016

12-13 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Andrew Schwartz 5/2023

14-15 39.0 kgs / 85.9 lbs Marshall Cooper 10/2021

2: 14-15 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Buck Ammons 10/2014

3: 14-15 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Russell Gayle 5/2014

16-17 42.0 kgs / 92.5 lbs Buck Ammons 2/2017

2: 16-17 40.5 kgs / 89.2 lbs Buck Ammons 6/2016

3: 16-17 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Austin Hatkoff 4/2016

4: 16-17 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Buck Ammons 10/2015

5: 16-17 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Austin Hatkoff 5/2015

18-19 41.0 kgs / 90.3 lbs Buck Ammons 2/2018

2: 18-19 37.0 kgs / 81.5 lbs Buck Ammons 6/2017

3: 18-19 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Martin Hodges 6/2010

Spec. Oly. 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Buck Ammons 10/2014

Weight Class: 56 / 123       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 48.0 kgs / 105.8 lbs Buck Ammons 8/2022

2: Open 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Buck Ammons 10/2018

3: Open 44.5 kgs / 98.1 lbs Buck Ammons 4/2018

4: Open 44.0 kgs / 97.0 lbs Buck Ammons 3/2018

5: Open 43.0 kgs / 94.7 lbs Austin Hatkoff 4/2017

6: Open 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Nathan Jones 11/2009

8-9 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Dylan Cooper 8/2016

10-11 29.5 kgs / 65.0 lbs Dalton Fazio 10/2020

2: 10-11 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Dalton Fazio 8/2020

3: 10-11 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Caleb Surgers 9/2016

4: 10-11 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Caleb Surgers 2/2016

12-13 23.0 kgs / 50.7 lbs Seth Smith 1/2021

2: 12-13 20.0 kgs / 44.0 lbs Alexander Sobota 8/2017

Historical NC Curl Records
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14-15 36.5 kgs / 80.4 lbs Gavin Hanks 2/2022

2: 14-15 35.5 kgs / 78.2 lbs Gavin Hanks 10/2021

3: 14-15 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Russell Gayle 11/2014

4: 14-15 33.0 kgs / 72.7 lbs Russell Gayle 10/2014

16-17 43.0 kgs / 94.7 lbs Austin Hatkoff 4/2017

2: 16-17 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Nathan Jones 11/2009

18-19 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Buck Ammons 10/2018

2: 18-19 44.5 kgs / 98.1 lbs Buck Ammons 4/2018

3: 18-19 44.0 kgs / 97.0 lbs Buck Ammons 3/2018

4: 18-19 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs DeMarcus Khorsand 6/2013

20-24 48.0 kgs / 105.8 lbs Buck Ammons 8/2022

Spec. Oly. 48.0 kgs / 105.8 lbs Buck Ammons 8/2022

Handicapped 47.0 kgs / 103.6 lbs Buck Ammons 11/2023

Weight Class: 60 / 132       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Nick Silvio 4/2023

2: Open 51.0 kgs / 112.4 lbs Buck Ammons 11/2020

3: Open 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Cory Sellers 6/2012

4: Open 42.2 kgs / 93.0 lbs Jacob Byrum 6/2011

5: Open 36.2 kgs / 79.8 lbs Shane Gubbs 3/2008

6-7 10.0 kgs / 22.0 lbs Andrew Hill 11/2019

8-9 17.5 kgs / 38.5 lbs Dylan Cooper 4/2017

10-11 34.5 kgs / 76.0 lbs Easten Binckley 5/2021

2: 10-11 18.5 kgs / 40.7 lbs Zayne Goins 1/2021

12-13 37.0 kgs / 81.5 lbs Andrew Schwartz 9/2023

2: 12-13 36.2 kgs / 79.8 lbs Shane Gubbs 3/2008

14-15 42.0 kgs / 92.5 lbs Jonah Derby 3/2020

2: 14-15 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Jonah Derby 9/2019

3: 14-15 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Sergio Lara 6/2018

4: 14-15 32.0 kgs / 70.5 lbs Sergio Lara 4/2018

5: 14-15 28.0 kgs / 61.7 lbs Sergio Lara 3/2018

16-17 39.0 kgs / 85.9 lbs Jose Parra 3/2020

18-19 43.5 kgs / 95.9 lbs Jose Para 2/2022

2: 18-19 42.2 kgs / 93.0 lbs Jacob Byrum 6/2011

20-24 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Nick Silvio 4/2023

2: 20-24 51.0 kgs / 112.4 lbs Buck Ammons 11/2020

3: 20-24 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Cory Sellers 6/2012

40-44 43.5 kgs / 95.9 lbs Miguel Lule 2/2022

2: 40-44 40.5 kgs / 89.2 lbs Miguel Lule 11/2021

45-49 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Ben Zak 9/2019

50-54 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Ben Zak 3/2020

Spec. Oly. 51.0 kgs / 112.4 lbs Buck Ammons 11/2020

2: Spec. Oly. 10.0 kgs / 22.0 lbs Andrew Hill 11/2019

Weight Class: 67.5 / 148       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 71.0 kgs / 156.5 lbs Ethan Binckley 2/2023

2: Open 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Jeremy Seff 4/2017

3: Open 55.5 kgs / 122.3 lbs Theopolis Ussery 4/2016

4: Open 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Jeremy Seff 5/2014

5: Open 52.2 kgs / 115.0 lbs Stephen Worrell 6/2012

Historical NC Curl Records
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6: Open 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Bill Rehl 6/2011

10-11 38.0 kgs / 83.7 lbs Easten Binckley 8/2021

2: 10-11 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Kayden Smith 1/2021

3: 10-11 19.0 kgs / 41.8 lbs Dylan Cooper 8/2018

4: 10-11 16.0 kgs / 35.2 lbs Dylan Cooper 3/2018

5: 10-11 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Dylan Cooper 6/2017

12-13 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Easten Binckley 6/2022

2: 12-13 43.5 kgs / 95.9 lbs Easten Binckley 3/2022

3: 12-13 41.0 kgs / 90.3 lbs Easten Binckley 2/2022

4: 12-13 39.0 kgs / 85.9 lbs Easten Binckley 10/2021

5: 12-13 24.0 kgs / 52.9 lbs Dylan Cooper 8/2019

6: 12-13 21.5 kgs / 47.3 lbs Dylan Cooper 5/2019

14-15 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs PJ Conners 11/2013

16-17 71.0 kgs / 156.5 lbs Ethan Binckley 2/2023

2: 16-17 52.2 kgs / 115.0 lbs Stephen Worrell 6/2012

18-19 47.4 kgs / 104.4 lbs Robert Melton 2/2013

20-24 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Jeremy Seff 5/2014

25-29 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Jeremy Seff 4/2017

2: 25-29 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Joseph Henry 3/2017

40-44 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Bill Rehl 6/2011

45-49 52.0 kgs / 114.6 lbs David Kleinschuster 1/2021

2: 45-49 51.5 kgs / 113.5 lbs Ben Zak 2/2018

3: 45-49 49.5 kgs / 109.1 lbs Ben Zak 11/2016

4: 45-49 48.5 kgs / 106.9 lbs Ben Zak 11/2015

5: 45-49 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Ben Zak 11/2014

50-54 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Ben Zak 10/2023

2: 50-54 54.5 kgs / 120.1 lbs Ben Zak 8/2023

3: 50-54 54.0 kgs / 119.0 lbs Ben Zak 10/2022

4: 50-54 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Ben Zak 10/2021

5: 50-54 51.0 kgs / 112.4 lbs Ben Zak 11/2020

6: 50-54 49.0 kgs / 108.0 lbs Ben Zak 11/2019

7: 50-54 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Tim Metcalf 9/2011

Police/Fire/Mil 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs DeMarcus Khorsand 6/2018

Weight Class: 75 / 165       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Ethan Binckley 8/2023

2: Open 76.5 kgs / 168.6 lbs Ethan Binckley 5/2023

3: Open 74.0 kgs / 163.1 lbs Ethan Binckley 4/2023

4: Open 70.5 kgs / 155.4 lbs Ethan Binckley 11/2022

5: Open 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Nasir Nantambu 5/2014

6: Open 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Doug Bates 6/2011

7: Open 18.1 kgs / 39.9 lbs Daniel Garrison 6/2008

8: Open 13.6 kgs / 29.9 lbs Daniel Garrison 4/2008

10-11 21.0 kgs / 46.2 lbs Dylan Cooper 11/2018

2: 10-11 18.0 kgs / 39.6 lbs Dylan Cooper 6/2018

12-13 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Easten Binckley 4/2023

2: 12-13 47.0 kgs / 103.6 lbs Easten Binckley 8/2022

3: 12-13 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Dylan Cooper 3/2020

4: 12-13 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Dylan Cooper 9/2019

14-15 56.5 kgs / 124.5 lbs Ethan Binckley 5/2021

16-17 76.5 kgs / 168.6 lbs Ethan Binckley 5/2023

Historical NC Curl Records
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2: 16-17 74.0 kgs / 163.1 lbs Ethan Binckley 4/2023

3: 16-17 70.5 kgs / 155.4 lbs Ethan Binckley 11/2022

4: 16-17 66.0 kgs / 145.5 lbs Ethen Binckley 8/2022

5: 16-17 65.5 kgs / 144.4 lbs Ethan Binckley 6/2022

6: 16-17 63.0 kgs / 138.8 lbs Ethan Binckley 5/2022

7: 16-17 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Ethan Binckley 3/2022

8: 16-17 62.0 kgs / 136.6 lbs Ethan Binckley 8/2021

9: 16-17 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Dylan Arron 2/2015

10: 16-17 45.5 kgs / 100.3 lbs Jared Midyette 10/2014

11: 16-17 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Jared Midyette 8/2014

18-19 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Ethan Binckley 8/2023

2: 18-19 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs William Willis 9/2012

20-24 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Clinton Thompson 3/2013

25-29 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs James Van Eerden 10/2015

30-34 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Nasir Nantambu 3/2013

35-39 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Nasir Nantambu 5/2014

2: 35-39 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Nasir Nantambu 2/2014

40-44 58.0 kgs / 127.8 lbs Nasir Nantambu 6/2022

2: 40-44 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Michael Mason 2/2014

45-49 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Doug Bates 6/2011

50-54 54.0 kgs / 119.0 lbs David Kleinschuster 10/2021

2: 50-54 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Tim Metcalf 3/2013

55-59 51.0 kgs / 112.4 lbs Tim Metcalf 11/2019

2: 55-59 50.5 kgs / 111.3 lbs Tim Metcalf 10/2018

3: 55-59 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Fred Wescott 8/2012

70-74 45.5 kgs / 100.3 lbs Joseph Sanders 4/2016

2: 70-74 44.0 kgs / 97.0 lbs Joseph Sanders 11/2015

3: 70-74 43.5 kgs / 95.9 lbs Joseph Sanders 8/2015

4: 70-74 41.0 kgs / 90.3 lbs Joseph Sanders 5/2015

5: 70-74 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Joseph Sanders 4/2015

75-79 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Joseph Sanders 11/2020

Police/Fire/Mil 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Nasir Nantambu 5/2014

2: Police/Fire/Mil 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Nasir Nantambu 2/2014

Spec. Oly. 18.1 kgs / 39.9 lbs Daniel Garrison 6/2008

2: Spec. Oly. 13.6 kgs / 29.9 lbs Daniel Garrison 4/2008

Weight Class: 82.5 / 181       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 72.0 kgs / 158.7 lbs Anthony Bannerman 6/2017

2: Open 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Brandon Petitt 8/2014

3: Open 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Kevin Williams 6/2012

14-15 64.5 kgs / 142.1 lbs CJ Pearson 4/2023

2: 14-15 55.5 kgs / 122.3 lbs Elijah Binckley 3/2022

3: 14-15 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Jayden Calloway 6/2018

4: 14-15 45.5 kgs / 100.3 lbs Jayden Calloway 3/2018

5: 14-15 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Hayden Benshoff 5/2015

6: 14-15 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Hayden Benshoff 2/2015

16-17 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Ayden Horton 4/2023

2: 16-17 66.0 kgs / 145.5 lbs Ayden Horton 1/2023

3: 16-17 56.0 kgs / 123.4 lbs Dylan Booth 8/2020

4: 16-17 55.5 kgs / 122.3 lbs Gage Beacham 10/2017
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5: 16-17 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Omar Dupree 5/2015

18-19 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Kevin Williams 6/2012

20-24 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Brandon Petitt 8/2014

2: 20-24 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Brandon Petitt 2/2014

25-29 58.0 kgs / 127.8 lbs Christopher Harrell 5/2021

2: 25-29 55.5 kgs / 122.3 lbs Christopher Harrell 1/2021

3: 25-29 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Christopher Harrell 11/2020

4: 25-29 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Derek Gallo 4/2017

30-34 68.0 kgs / 149.9 lbs Kareem McMurrin 10/2018

2: 30-34 63.5 kgs / 139.9 lbs Kareem McMurrin 6/2018

35-39 46.5 kgs / 102.5 lbs David Sobota 8/2017

40-44 53.0 kgs / 116.8 lbs Matthew Holtry 4/2021

2: 40-44 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Matthew Holtry 11/2019

45-49 72.0 kgs / 158.7 lbs Anthony Bannerman 6/2017

2: 45-49 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Anthony Bannerman 4/2017

3: 45-49 42.6 kgs / 93.9 lbs Ronnie Cooper 6/2016

4: 45-49 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Ronnie Cooper 2/2016

50-54 58.0 kgs / 127.8 lbs Will Lynch 10/2021

2: 50-54 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Tim Metcalf 11/2014

3: 50-54 40.5 kgs / 89.2 lbs Tim Metcalf 10/2014

4: 50-54 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Tim Metcalf 2/2014

55-59 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Tim Metcalf 10/2020

2: 55-59 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Tim Metcalf 2/2017

3: 55-59 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Mark Meech 2/2014

65-69 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Yogi Sumner 4/2016

2: 65-69 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Yogi Sumner 2/2016

3: 65-69 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Joseph Sanders 8/2014

70-74 48.0 kgs / 105.8 lbs Joseph Sanders 8/2017

2: 70-74 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Joseph Sanders 6/2016

75-79 43.5 kgs / 95.9 lbs Joseph Sanders 8/2022

2: 75-79 36.5 kgs / 80.4 lbs Joseph Sanders 3/2022

3: 75-79 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Bert Fraser 8/2014

Weight Class: 90 / 198       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 91.0 kgs / 200.6 lbs John Cooper 11/2022

2: Open 85.0 kgs / 187.3 lbs John Cooper 8/2021

3: Open 84.0 kgs / 185.1 lbs John Cooper 4/2021

4: Open 83.0 kgs / 182.9 lbs John Cooper 1/2021

5: Open 82.5 kgs / 181.8 lbs John Cooper 11/2020

6: Open 82.0 kgs / 180.7 lbs John Cooper 8/2020

7: Open 81.5 kgs / 179.6 lbs John Cooper 5/2019

8: Open 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs John Cooper 3/2019

9: Open 79.5 kgs / 175.2 lbs John Cooper 11/2018

10: Open 79.0 kgs / 174.1 lbs John Cooper 10/2017

11: Open 78.5 kgs / 173.0 lbs John Cooper 4/2017

12: Open 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs John Cooper 10/2016

13: Open 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs John Cooper 6/2016

14: Open 72.0 kgs / 158.7 lbs John Cooper 4/2016

15: Open 71.0 kgs / 156.5 lbs John Cooper 11/2015

16: Open 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs John Cooper 8/2015

17: Open 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Brandon Petitt 11/2014

Historical NC Curl Records
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18: Open 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Ray Berry 2/2013

19: Open 38.6 kgs / 85.0 lbs Kos Jackson 4/2008

12-13 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Zion Banks 5/2021

14-15 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Albert Harris 4/2016

2: 14-15 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Lorenzo Surgers 2/2016

16-17 63.5 kgs / 139.9 lbs Elijah Binckley 5/2023

2: 16-17 61.0 kgs / 134.4 lbs Elijah Binckley 4/2023

3: 16-17 60.5 kgs / 133.3 lbs Kendall York 6/2016

4: 16-17 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Kendall York 5/2015

18-19 61.0 kgs / 134.4 lbs Hilton Webb 9/2023

2: 18-19 58.5 kgs / 128.9 lbs Jeffery Klugh 8/2022

3: 18-19 58.0 kgs / 127.8 lbs Austin Oliver 2/2018

4: 18-19 53.0 kgs / 116.8 lbs Tyell Dunton 5/2015

20-24 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Brandon Petitt 11/2014

25-29 59.0 kgs / 130.0 lbs Chris Harrell 5/2022

2: 25-29 51.0 kgs / 112.4 lbs Dakota Remenyi 1/2021

30-34 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs TC Haubold 5/2023

2: 30-34 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs TC Haubold 2/2023

35-39 58.5 kgs / 128.9 lbs Matthew Holtry 4/2017

2: 35-39 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Matthew Holtry 4/2016

3: 35-39 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Matthew Holtry 2/2016

4: 35-39 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Matthew Holtry 10/2015

40-44 81.5 kgs / 179.6 lbs John Cooper 5/2019

2: 40-44 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs John Cooper 3/2019

3: 40-44 79.0 kgs / 174.1 lbs John Cooper 10/2017

4: 40-44 78.5 kgs / 173.0 lbs John Cooper 4/2017

5: 40-44 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs John Cooper 10/2016

6: 40-44 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs John Cooper 6/2016

7: 40-44 72.0 kgs / 158.7 lbs John Cooper 4/2016

8: 40-44 71.0 kgs / 156.5 lbs John Cooper 11/2015

9: 40-44 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs John Cooper 8/2015

10: 40-44 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs John Cooper 5/2015

45-49 91.0 kgs / 200.6 lbs John Cooper 11/2022

2: 45-49 85.0 kgs / 187.3 lbs John Cooper 8/2021

3: 45-49 84.0 kgs / 185.1 lbs John Cooper 4/2021

4: 45-49 83.0 kgs / 182.9 lbs John Cooper 1/2021

5: 45-49 82.5 kgs / 181.8 lbs John Cooper 11/2020

6: 45-49 82.0 kgs / 180.7 lbs John Cooper 8/2020

7: 45-49 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs John Cooper 3/2020

8: 45-49 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Anthony Bannerman 6/2018

9: 45-49 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Aubrey Surgers 5/2015

10: 45-49 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Ronnie Cooper 2/2015

50-54 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Ray Berry 2/2013

55-59 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Ray Berry 8/2016

Police/Fire/Mil 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Martin York 5/2015

Spec. Oly. 38.6 kgs / 85.0 lbs Kos Jackson 4/2008

Weight Class: 100 / 220       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 91.5 kgs / 201.7 lbs John Cooper 8/2023

2: Open 84.0 kgs / 185.1 lbs John Cooper 11/2021

3: Open 82.0 kgs / 180.7 lbs John Cooper 2/2020

Historical NC Curl Records
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4: Open 80.5 kgs / 177.4 lbs John Cooper 8/2019

5: Open 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs John Cooper 3/2018

6: Open 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs John Cooper 11/2017

7: Open 77.0 kgs / 169.7 lbs John Cooper 8/2017

8: Open 76.0 kgs / 167.5 lbs John Cooper 4/2017

9: Open 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs John Cooper 2/2017

10: Open 74.5 kgs / 164.2 lbs John Cooper 9/2016

11: Open 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs Michael Sedito 2/2016

12: Open 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Josh Dramis 5/2015

13: Open 56.7 kgs / 125.0 lbs Kenny Rogers 3/2010

14: Open 29.4 kgs / 64.8 lbs Ben Stavish 12/2008

15: Open 15.9 kgs / 35.0 lbs Benjamin Hughes 4/2008

12-13 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs David Howell 3/2011

14-15 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Albert Harris 4/2017

2: 14-15 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Albert Alan Harris 11/2016

3: 14-15 50.5 kgs / 111.3 lbs Journey Niemann 4/2016

4: 14-15 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Garland Ferebee 4/2015

16-17 63.5 kgs / 139.9 lbs Albert Harris 2/2018

2: 16-17 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Journey Niemann 4/2017

3: 16-17 59.5 kgs / 131.1 lbs Journey Niemann 11/2016

4: 16-17 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Journey Niemann 10/2016

5: 16-17 56.7 kgs / 125.0 lbs Kenny Rogers 3/2010

18-19 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs TC Haubold 5/2022

2: 18-19 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Seth Francis 3/2019

3: 18-19 52.2 kgs / 115.0 lbs Josh Ritter 6/2011

20-24 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Seth Francis 5/2023

2: 20-24 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Jeremy Norman 9/2022

25-29 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Ricky Dozier 6/2022

2: 25-29 54.5 kgs / 120.1 lbs Mark Meier 5/2021

3: 25-29 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Ashley Stone 2/2013

30-34 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs Michael Sedito 2/2016

35-39 63.5 kgs / 139.9 lbs Brandon Watson 9/2023

2: 35-39 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Josh Dramis 5/2015

40-44 80.5 kgs / 177.4 lbs John Cooper 8/2019

2: 40-44 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs John Cooper 3/2018

3: 40-44 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs John Cooper 11/2017

4: 40-44 77.0 kgs / 169.7 lbs John Cooper 8/2017

5: 40-44 76.0 kgs / 167.5 lbs John Cooper 4/2017

6: 40-44 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs John Cooper 2/2017

7: 40-44 74.5 kgs / 164.2 lbs John Cooper 9/2016

8: 40-44 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs John Cooper 8/2016

45-49 91.5 kgs / 201.7 lbs John Cooper 8/2023

2: 45-49 84.0 kgs / 185.1 lbs John Cooper 11/2021

3: 45-49 82.0 kgs / 180.7 lbs John Cooper 2/2020

4: 45-49 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Aubrey Surgers 9/2016

5: 45-49 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Nicholas Margus 10/2015

50-54 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Ray Berry 10/2013

55-59 47.0 kgs / 103.6 lbs Ray Berry 6/2017

2: 55-59 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Ray Berry 6/2016

60-64 58.0 kgs / 127.8 lbs Carl Inman 6/2018

65-69 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Carl Inman 10/2018

2: 65-69 53.5 kgs / 117.9 lbs William Farrell 7/2013

Historical NC Curl Records
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Police/Fire/Mil 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Ricky Dozier 6/2022

2: Police/Fire/Mil 54.5 kgs / 120.1 lbs Mark Meier 5/2021

Spec. Oly. 29.4 kgs / 64.8 lbs Ben Stavish 12/2008

2: Spec. Oly. 15.9 kgs / 35.0 lbs Benjamin Hughes 4/2008

Weight Class: 110 / 242       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 93.5 kgs / 206.1 lbs Michael Oliver 10/2023

2: Open 92.0 kgs / 202.8 lbs Michael Oliver 8/2023

3: Open 91.0 kgs / 200.6 lbs Michael Oliver 5/2023

4: Open 88.5 kgs / 195.1 lbs Michael Oliver 2/2023

5: Open 87.5 kgs / 192.9 lbs Michael Oliver 11/2022

6: Open 86.0 kgs / 189.5 lbs Ricky Dozier 3/2022

7: Open 85.5 kgs / 188.4 lbs John Cooper 10/2021

8: Open 73.5 kgs / 162.0 lbs Paul Bossi 6/2017

9: Open 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs Josh Dramis 2/2016

10: Open 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Dallas Daniels 8/2015

11: Open 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Nicholas Margus 6/2011

12: Open 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Andy Baldwin 6/2010

13: Open 59.5 kgs / 131.1 lbs Andy Baldwin 3/2010

14: Open 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Ben Stavish 11/2009

12-13 33.0 kgs / 72.7 lbs Dylan Cooper 1/2021

14-15 59.5 kgs / 131.1 lbs Raven Atkins 11/2016

2: 14-15 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Chris Ritter 4/2016

16-17 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Andy Baldwin 6/2010

2: 16-17 59.5 kgs / 131.1 lbs Andy Baldwin 3/2010

18-19 43.0 kgs / 94.7 lbs Buck Bailey 2/2023

20-24 93.5 kgs / 206.1 lbs Michael Oliver 10/2023

2: 20-24 92.0 kgs / 202.8 lbs Michael Oliver 8/2023

3: 20-24 91.0 kgs / 200.6 lbs Michael Oliver 5/2023

4: 20-24 88.5 kgs / 195.1 lbs Michael Oliver 2/2023

5: 20-24 87.5 kgs / 192.9 lbs Michael Oliver 11/2022

6: 20-24 83.0 kgs / 182.9 lbs Michael Oliver 6/2022

7: 20-24 82.0 kgs / 180.7 lbs Michael Oliver 3/2022

8: 20-24 78.0 kgs / 171.9 lbs Michael Oliver 2/2022

9: 20-24 63.5 kgs / 139.9 lbs Michael Oliver 11/2021

25-29 86.5 kgs / 190.6 lbs Ricky Dozier 9/2023

2: 25-29 86.0 kgs / 189.5 lbs Ricky Dozier 3/2022

3: 25-29 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Dallas Daniels 8/2015

35-39 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs Josh Dramis 2/2016

40-44 62.0 kgs / 136.6 lbs Jeremy Wright 6/2022

45-49 85.5 kgs / 188.4 lbs John Cooper 10/2021

2: 45-49 70.5 kgs / 155.4 lbs George Basnett 10/2017

3: 45-49 65.5 kgs / 144.4 lbs George Basnett 8/2017

4: 45-49 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Nicholas Margus 6/2011

50-54 78.0 kgs / 171.9 lbs George Basnett 3/2023

2: 50-54 76.0 kgs / 167.5 lbs George Basnett 10/2022

3: 50-54 74.0 kgs / 163.1 lbs George Basnett 5/2022

4: 50-54 73.5 kgs / 162.0 lbs Paul Bossi 6/2017

5: 50-54 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs Paul Bossi 4/2017

6: 50-54 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Todd King 9/2016
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7: 50-54 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Todd King 8/2016

8: 50-54 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Todd King 2/2016

9: 50-54 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Ray Berry 10/2015

55-59 58.0 kgs / 127.8 lbs Gene Berry 10/2015

2: 55-59 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Gene Berry 8/2015

60-64 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs James Clark 6/2017

2: 60-64 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs James Clark 4/2017

65-69 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Carl Inman 9/2019

2: 65-69 61.0 kgs / 134.4 lbs Carl Inman 8/2018

Police/Fire/Mil 78.0 kgs / 171.9 lbs George Basnett 3/2023

2: Police/Fire/Mil 76.0 kgs / 167.5 lbs George Basnett 10/2022

3: Police/Fire/Mil 74.0 kgs / 163.1 lbs George Basnett 5/2022

4: Police/Fire/Mil 70.5 kgs / 155.4 lbs George Basnett 10/2017

5: Police/Fire/Mil 65.5 kgs / 144.4 lbs George Basnett 8/2017

6: Police/Fire/Mil 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Todd King 9/2016

7: Police/Fire/Mil 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Todd King 8/2016

8: Police/Fire/Mil 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Todd King 7/2015

Spec. Oly. 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Ben Stavish 11/2009

Weight Class: 125 / 275       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 84.5 kgs / 186.2 lbs Chris Pitts 11/2021

2: Open 75.5 kgs / 166.4 lbs Dallas Daniels 10/2014

3: Open 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Dallas Daniels 5/2014

4: Open 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Jesus San Martin 6/2011

5: Open 49.5 kgs / 109.1 lbs Keyshawn Norman 3/2010

14-15 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Baron Capps 5/2022

2: 14-15 54.5 kgs / 120.1 lbs Baron Capps 3/2022

3: 14-15 41.0 kgs / 90.3 lbs Julian Reynolds 5/2021

16-17 66.5 kgs / 146.6 lbs Raven Atkins 11/2017

2: 16-17 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Raven Atkins 6/2017

3: 16-17 49.5 kgs / 109.1 lbs Keyshawn Norman 3/2010

18-19 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Jesus San Martin 6/2011

20-24 61.0 kgs / 134.4 lbs Austin Poff 6/2018

2: 20-24 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Austin Poff 4/2017

3: 20-24 59.0 kgs / 130.0 lbs Austin Poff 2/2017

25-29 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Dallas Daniels 10/2014

30-34 63.5 kgs / 139.9 lbs Nathan Daniels 4/2023

35-39 84.5 kgs / 186.2 lbs Chris Pitts 11/2021

50-54 82.0 kgs / 180.7 lbs George Basnett 11/2023

2: 50-54 81.0 kgs / 178.5 lbs George Basnett 8/2023

3: 50-54 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs Paul Bossi 10/2017

4: 50-54 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Todd King 2/2017

5: 50-54 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Gene Berry 3/2013

55-59 79.0 kgs / 174.1 lbs Paul Bossi 4/2023
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2: 55-59 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Paul Bossi 6/2022

3: 55-59 58.5 kgs / 128.9 lbs Gene Berry 11/2014

4: 55-59 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Gene Berry 8/2014

60-64 53.5 kgs / 117.9 lbs Gene Berry 3/2020

2: 60-64 53.0 kgs / 116.8 lbs Gene Berry 11/2019

3: 60-64 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Gene Berry 5/2019

70-74 50.5 kgs / 111.3 lbs Bernie Rhoades 4/2023

2: 70-74 49.5 kgs / 109.1 lbs Bernie Rhodes 4/2023

Police/Fire/Mil 82.0 kgs / 180.7 lbs George Basnett 11/2023

2: Police/Fire/Mil 81.0 kgs / 178.5 lbs George Basnett 8/2023

3: Police/Fire/Mil 61.0 kgs / 134.4 lbs Todd King 10/2018

4: Police/Fire/Mil 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Todd King 6/2018

Weight Class: 140 / 308       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 88.0 kgs / 194.0 lbs Chris Pitts 11/2023

2: Open 86.0 kgs / 189.5 lbs Chris Pitts 3/2023

3: Open 85.0 kgs / 187.3 lbs Chris Pitts 2/2023

4: Open 82.0 kgs / 180.7 lbs Chris Pitts 11/2022

5: Open 71.5 kgs / 157.6 lbs Daniel Corridean 5/2021

6: Open 68.0 kgs / 149.9 lbs Greg Stott 11/2019

7: Open 66.5 kgs / 146.6 lbs Daniel Corridean 3/2018

8: Open 66.0 kgs / 145.5 lbs Daniel Corridean 11/2017

9: Open 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Michael Doherty 6/2011

10: Open 60.5 kgs / 133.3 lbs Michael Doherty 11/2010

14-15 60.5 kgs / 133.3 lbs Michael Doherty 11/2010

16-17 69.0 kgs / 152.1 lbs Baron Capps 5/2023

2: 16-17 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Michael Doherty 6/2011

18-19 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Sam Kurtich 3/2020

20-24 71.0 kgs / 156.5 lbs Journey Niemann 11/2023

2: 20-24 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Journey Niemann 5/2023

3: 20-24 54.5 kgs / 120.1 lbs Nathan Daniels 2/2017

25-29 74.0 kgs / 163.1 lbs Austin Poff 11/2023

2: 25-29 73.5 kgs / 162.0 lbs Austin Poff 5/2023

3: 25-29 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Austin Poff 2/2023

4: 25-29 72.0 kgs / 158.7 lbs Austin Poff 11/2022

5: 25-29 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Austin Poff 6/2021

6: 25-29 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Austin Poff 6/2021

7: 25-29 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Austin Poff 8/2020

8: 25-29 59.0 kgs / 130.0 lbs Nathan Daniels 6/2018

9: 25-29 58.0 kgs / 127.8 lbs Nathan Daniels 3/2018

40-44 88.0 kgs / 194.0 lbs Chris Pitts 11/2023

2: 40-44 86.0 kgs / 189.5 lbs Chris Pitts 3/2023

3: 40-44 85.0 kgs / 187.3 lbs Chris Pitts 2/2023

4: 40-44 82.0 kgs / 180.7 lbs Chris Pitts 11/2022

5: 40-44 66.5 kgs / 146.6 lbs Daniel Corridean 3/2018

6: 40-44 66.0 kgs / 145.5 lbs Daniel Corridean 11/2017

45-49 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Daniel Corridean 4/2023

2: 45-49 71.5 kgs / 157.6 lbs Daniel Corridean 5/2021
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55-59 68.0 kgs / 149.9 lbs Greg Stott 11/2019

2: 55-59 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Greg Stott 9/2019

3: 55-59 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Dave Faulhaber 11/2014

4: 55-59 47.4 kgs / 104.4 lbs Dave Faulhaber 11/2014

Police/Fire/Mil 74.0 kgs / 163.1 lbs Austin Poff 11/2023

2: Police/Fire/Mil 73.5 kgs / 162.0 lbs Austin Poff 5/2023

3: Police/Fire/Mil 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Austin Poff 2/2023

4: Police/Fire/Mil 72.0 kgs / 158.7 lbs Austin Poff 11/2022

5: Police/Fire/Mil 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Austin Poff 6/2021

6: Police/Fire/Mil 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Austin Poff 5/2021

Unknown Class: SHW       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Date

Open 78.0 kgs / 171.9 lbs Ryan Stone 2/2023

2: Open 69.5 kgs / 153.2 lbs Daniel Corridean 10/2021

3: Open 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Daniel Corridean 10/2020

4: Open 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Daniel Corridean 8/2020

5: Open 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Denvel Sutton 4/2009

16-17 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Denvel Sutton 4/2009

18-19 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Joe Garza 5/2015

20-24 58.0 kgs / 127.8 lbs Joey Markle 6/2017

2: 20-24 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Nathan Daniels 4/2017

25-29 68.0 kgs / 149.9 lbs Landon Efird 7/2023

2: 25-29 66.0 kgs / 145.5 lbs Landon Efird 7/2023

3: 25-29 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Landon Efird 5/2023

4: 25-29 46.5 kgs / 102.5 lbs Kevin Ebrahimzadeh 8/2020

30-34 78.0 kgs / 171.9 lbs Ryan Stone 2/2023

40-44 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Daniel Corridean 10/2020

2: 40-44 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Daniel Corridean 8/2020

45-49 69.5 kgs / 153.2 lbs Daniel Corridean 10/2021
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